

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15179 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.45 OF 2022**

Kash Foods Private Limited

...Applicant

V/s.

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Nirman Sharma i/b Ms. Jahnvi Vora for the Applicant/Decree Holder.

Mr. Haaris Reshamwala i/b Diamondwala & Co. for the Judgment Debtor.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th AUGUST 2025**

PC. :

1. Mr. Sharma, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that some time be granted to remove office objections to the Interim Application and obtain registered number and thereafter to serve the unserved Respondents and file appropriate affidavit of service.

2. Mr. Reshamwala, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.1-Judgment Debtor and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.

3. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date, failing which the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. Subject to the above, list on **16th September, 2025.**
5. Also subject to the above, let appropriate instructions be taken by the Defendant No.1 by the next date. Also subject to the above, let pleadings be completed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2025.08.12
17:43:10 +0530