

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15179 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2022**

Kash Foods Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Joshi with Ms. Jahnavi Vora for the Applicant.
Mr. Noorain Patel i/b Daiamondwala & Co. for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and at the outset seeks some more time to obtain registered number to the Interim Application.
2. Let registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Mr. Patel, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 once again seeks some time to file reply.

4. Subject to the above, let reply be positively filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the others. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with copy to the others.

5. List on **27th November, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.09.17
17:50:04
+0530