

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5243/2025

IN

COM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.45/2022

KASH FOODS PVT. LTD.

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

OMKAR REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. RESPONDENTS

Adv. S. L. Shah (Thr. V.C.) for the Omkar 1973 Tower B CHS.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27 NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr. S. L. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the Omkar 1973 Tower B CHS seeks a short accommodation in order to file reply to the Interim Application No. 5243 of 2025.
- 2) A week's time is granted to Mr.Shah to file reply to the interim application and serve a copy on the other side.
- 3) So also, other respondents who seeks liberty to file their reply, are permitted to file their reply, as a matter of last chance within a period of one week from today and serve copy on the other side.
- 4) **Stand over to 11 December, 2025.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]