



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

276 IA/5243/2025

In

COMEX/45/2022

Kash Foods Pvt Ltd

VS

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt Ltd

Adv. Nirman Sharma a/w. Adv. Siddharth Joshi, Adv. Jahanvi Vora for
the applicant.

Adv. Noorain Patil i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for judgment debtor.

Adv. S. L. Shah for third party claimant society through VC.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Stand over to **22/12/2025.**

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)