

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5243/2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 45/2022

KASH FOODS PVT LTD

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

**OMKAR REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS
PVT. LTD.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Nirmaan Sharma a/w. Adv. Siddharth Joshi, Adv. Jahnvi Vora for
the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 14 JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) None appeared for the judgment debtors when the matter
is called out.
- 2) Stand over to **21 January, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)