



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

8 IA/5243/2025

In

COMEX/45/2022

Kash Foods Pvt Ltd

VS

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt Ltd

Adv. Nirmaan Sharma a/w. Adv. Siddharth Joshi i/b. Adv. Jahnavi
Vora for applicant.

Adv. Alfiya Diamondwala i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for judgment
debtor.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** None present for the contesting respondent – housing society.
- 2)** As a matter of last chance, place the matter on **29/1/2026** in order to enable the contesting respondent – housing society to make their submissions.
- 3)** Learned counsel for the applicant should inform the contesting respondent – housing society about the order passed today.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)