

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5243 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2022

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Kash Foods Pvt. Ltd.

..Applicant

Versus

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt. Ltd.

..Respondent

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2026.01.30
18:38:03 +0530

Mr. Siddharth Joshi i/b. Ms. Jahnavi Vora, Advocates, for the Applicant
Noorain Patel i/b. Diamondwala & Co., Advocate, for the Judgment
Debtor

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 29.01.2026

P C.

1. Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that his attorney was not able to connect with the learned Counsel for the Housing Society. On instructions, he submits that one more attempt can be made on behalf of the Applicant to inform Mr. S. L. Shah, learned Counsel for the Respondent – Housing Society who had appeared through VC mode.

2. The Applicant is permitted to inform passing of the today's order to Mr. Shah, who had appeared for the Respondent – Housing Society and can also serve a copy of this order on the Respondent – Housing Society.

3. Stand over to **12.02.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)