

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5243/2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 45/2022

KASH FOODS PVT LTD

..... APPLICANT

VS

**OMKAR REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS
PVT LTD.**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Siddharth Joshi a/w. Adv. Ritwik Kulkarni for the Applicant.

Adv. Noorain Patel i/b. M/s.Diamondwala & Co. for the judgment debtor.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 12 FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Affidavit of service filed by the advocate for the applicant is taken on record.

2) Stand over to **27 February, 2026.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]