



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

9 IA/5243/2025

In

COMEX/45/2022

Kash Foods Pvt Ltd

VS

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt Ltd

Adv. Nirman Sharma a/w. Adv. Siddhart Joshi, Adv. Pushpvijay Kanoji, Adv. Jahnavi Vora i/b. Adv. Jahnavi Vora for applicant.
Adv. Rehan H. Ghojaria i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for judgment debtors.
Adv. S.R. Shah for society through V.C.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2026.

PC. :

1) Mr. Shah, learned counsel appearing for the third party claimant, the Housing Society, seeks a short accommodation to take instructions from his client as regards the proceedings filed u/s.101 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act.

2) Stand over to 13/3/2026.

3) Matter to come up under the caption “For Directions”.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)